☰
Home » TE » TE JJ Series Detector Switches Instruction Manual
Contents [ hide ]
1 TE JJ Series Detector Switches
2 Product Information
3 Applications
4 JJ Series – Family Classification
5 Circuit
6 How To Order
7 Diagrams
8 PN List
9 Style
10 Soldering Conditions
11 FAQ
12 Documents / Resources
12.1 References
TE JJ Series Detector Switches
 Manuals+
TE JJ Series Detector Switches Instruction Manual
August 19,
2025
Specifications
Contact Rating: 1mA, 5VDC Max.
Contact Resistance: Max.
Insulation Resistance: Min. 100VDC
Dielectric Strength: Max.
Operating Temperature: -10°C to 60°C
Storage Temperature: -20°C to 70°C
Product Information
TE Connectivity introduces the JJ Series of Detector Switches suitable for various
applications such as automotive, instrumentation, white goods, and telecommunications.
The switches are RoHS compliant, halogen and lead-free, providing a sharp detection
feeling in a compact size. The JJ Series offers different body sizes ranging from 3.5×2.8
mm to 10.6×10.0 mm, catering to a wide range of mounting possibilities including Gull-
winged, J-leaded, and Through-Hole options.
Applications
Automotive
Instrumentation
White goods
Telecommunications
Benefits
 RoHS Compliant
 Halogen and Lead Free
Sharp detection feeling
Compact Size
TE Connectivity is pleased to introduce its JJ Series of Detector Switches, suitable for a
wide variety of applications given their several presentations ranging from horizontal or
vertical actuated options as well as Gull-winged, J-leaded and Through-Hole mounting
possibilities.
The Detector Switches will be offered in a wide range of sizes giving the possibility for
countless applications going from automotive to telecommunications.
JJ Series – Family Classification
Series Body Size
JJA 3.5×2.8 mm
JJB 3.5×2.98 mm
JJC 3.5×3.3 mm
JJD 4.2×3.6 mm
JJE 4.7×3.5 mm
JJF 4.7×3.8 mm
JJG 5.7×4.0 mm (High-Rating)
JJH 5.7×4.0 mm (Standard-Rating)
JJI 5.0×4.4 mm
JJJ 6.0×4.85 mm / 5.5×4.7 mm
JJK 6.3×3.0 mm
JJL 6.5×3.9 mm
JJM 5.7×4.0 mm
JJN 5.7×4.0 mm (Wedge)
JJO 10.0×3.8 mm
JJP 10.6×10.0 mm
JJF Family – 4.7×3.8 mm
Contact Rating 1mA, 5VDC Max.
Contact Resistance 1Ω Max.